1202	~
No. ADR/RARS/ENT/ / /2021 Regional Agril. Research Station,	
Karjat-410 201, Dist. Raigad	
Dated: F 2 JUN 202)	

5	1.1	
	14	Э,

NGP consideration approximate model/initiality/mighter-sheet/ordinates/mages/pages/approx/	
ار استهاد والاراسة محمد المحمد المحمد المحمد المحمد المحمد المحمد والمحمد المحمد المحمد المحمد المحمد المحمد ال	
Valler (1999) State State of the second of the state of t	

Sub: Quotation for preparation of Insect Rearing Cages for experimental purpose...

Entomology Department of Regional Agril. Research Station, Karjat intend to preparation of Insect Rearing Cages for experimental purpose Therefore, you are requested to send your quotation for the preparation of Insect Rearing Cages for experimental purpose.

Item No.	Description	Quantity
1	Providing structural steel work in single stanchions composed of R.S.J. channel etc. with caps bases mild steel plated, angle, brackets, Cleats, gusset plates, anchor bolts etc. as per detail designs and drawings or as directed including cutting, fabrication, hoisting, erecting fixing in position, making riveted/bolted/welded connection and one coat of anticorrosive paint and over it two. Coats of oil painting approved quality and shade etc. complete.	0.1808M.T
2	Supply of stainless steel hinges for doors- 125mm 14 guage( Heavy duty)	4.00 No.
3	Supply of Aldrop iron oxidise 300* 16mm for doors	2.00 No.
4	Supply of tower bolt M.S. chromium plated 10mm dia, length 200mm for door	2.00 No.
5	Supply of handle 125mm M.S. Chromium plated for Doors	4.00 No.
6	Supply of jali fly proof in Aluminium for whole cage	11.00 Sqm.

The last date to receive the Quotation on or before 17/06/2021 in a sealed envelope through post. It should be super scribed as "preparation of Insect Rearing Cages for experimental purpose" entomology section. The rates may please be quoted F.O.R. Karjat, (Raigad).

This office has reserved the right to accept or reject the quotation. If your quotation is accepted by this office you have to supply the material immediately after receiving this office order.

Thanking You.

Yours faithfully,

Associate Director of Research Regional Agicultural Research Station Karjat